The fair value of other debt and equity securities, as well as other investments that do not have an active market, are based on valuation
techniques using market data that is not observable. Where the impact of credit risk on the fair value of a derivative is significant, and the inputs
on credit risk are not observable, the derivative would be classified as based on non observable market inputs (Level 3).

(G) TRANSFER BETWEEN CATEGORIES

There were no transfers between Level 1 and Level 2 during the year.

118

RESOLUTE MINING LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2012 FINANCIAL REPORT

Notes to the Financial Statements

for the year ended 30 June 2012

Note 36: Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

(H) SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The	following	table	summarises	the	post	tax	effect	of	the	sensitivity	of	the	Group’s	financial	assets	and	financial	liabilities	on	profit	and	equity	at
reporting date to interest rate risk, foreign exchange currency risk and gold price risk.

The sensitivity analysis below is based on movements that are reasonably possible in interest rates, foreign exchange currency rates and the gold
price based on historical information and future expectations.

CONSOLIDATED
INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK GOLD PRICE RISK

-1% +1% -10% +10% -10% +10%

12
CARRYING

AMOUNT
PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 48,404 (313) (313) 313 313 216 216 (176) (176) - - - -

Trade and other receivables 8,100 - - - - 331 331 (271) (271) - - - -

Available for sale financial assets 374 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Financial derivative assets 2,364 - - - - 184 184 (150) (150) (2,959) (2,959) 2,959 2,959

Other financial assets - restricted cash 42,267 - - - - 3,052 3,052 (2,497) (2,497) - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 42,948 - - - - (720) (720) 590 590 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 11,020 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (313) (313) 313 313 3,063 3,063 (2,504) (2,504) (2,959) (2,959) 2,959 2,959

11

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,213 (78) (78) 78 78 319 319 (261) (261) - - - -

Trade and other receivables 22,267 - - - - 315 315 (257) (257) - - - -

Available for sale financial assets 692 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Financial derivative assets 11 1 1 (1) (1) - - - - 39 39 (6) (6)

Financial Liabilities

Payables 47,433 - - - - (829) (829) 681 681 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 101,880 146 146 (146) (146) (1,959) (1,959) 1,602 1,602 - - - -

Financial liabilities 18,910 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) 69 69 (69) (69) (2,154) (2,154) 1,765 1,765 39 39 (6) (6)

119

RESOLUTE MINING LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2012 FINANCIAL REPORT

Notes to the Financial Statements

for the year ended 30 June 2012

Note 36: Financial instruments and financial risk management (continued)

(H) SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The	following	table	summarises	the	post	tax	effect	of	the	sensitivity	of	the	Group’s	financial	assets	and	financial	liabilities	on	profit	and	equity	at
reporting date to interest rate risk, foreign exchange currency risk and gold price risk.

The sensitivity analysis below is based on movements that are reasonably possible in interest rates, foreign exchange currency rates and the gold
price based on historical information and future expectations.

CONSOLIDATED
INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK GOLD PRICE RISK

-1% +1% -10% +10% -10% +10%

12
CARRYING

AMOUNT
PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY PROFIT EQUITY

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 48,404 (313) (313) 313 313 216 216 (176) (176) - - - -

Trade and other receivables 8,100 - - - - 331 331 (271) (271) - - - -

Available for sale financial assets 374 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Financial derivative assets 2,364 - - - - 184 184 (150) (150) (2,959) (2,959) 2,959 2,959

Other financial assets - restricted cash 42,267 - - - - 3,052 3,052 (2,497) (2,497) - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 42,948 - - - - (720) (720) 590 590 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 11,020 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) (313) (313) 313 313 3,063 3,063 (2,504) (2,504) (2,959) (2,959) 2,959 2,959

11

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,213 (78) (78) 78 78 319 319 (261) (261) - - - -

Trade and other receivables 22,267 - - - - 315 315 (257) (257) - - - -

Available for sale financial assets 692 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Financial derivative assets 11 1 1 (1) (1) - - - - 39 39 (6) (6)

Financial Liabilities

Payables 47,433 - - - - (829) (829) 681 681 - - - -

Interest bearing liabilities 101,880 146 146 (146) (146) (1,959) (1,959) 1,602 1,602 - - - -

Financial liabilities 18,910 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease) 69 69 (69) (69) (2,154) (2,154) 1,765 1,765 39 39 (6) (6)

120

RESOLUTE MINING LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2012 FINANCIAL REPORT

Notes to the Financial Statements

for the year ended 30 June 2012

Note 37: Subsequent events

Since 30 June 2012, there were on market buy-backs and subsequent cancellations of 7,300,000 shares at an average price of $1.27 per share.
As at the date of this report 628,628,623 shares were on issue.

Note 38: Parent entity information

Information relating to Resolute Mining Limited:

CONSOLIDATED

12 11
$’000 $’000

Current Assets 103 1,754

Total Assets 413,006 454,223

Current Liabilities 455 14,105

Total Liabilities 460 88,702